

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 324 of 2021

Mini Kumar.

*...Petitioner*

- Versus -

Union of India & 4 Ors.

*...Respondents*

B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

ORDER

06-04-2021

Heard Shri M. Devananda, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 5-5-2021.

Since the notice has been accepted by Shri S. Kaminikumar, learned counsel, no formal notice is called for in respect of the respondents.

JUDGE

*Victoria*