

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 324 of 2021

Mini Kumari.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

(VIDEO CONFERENCE)

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

ORDER

23-11-2021

Shri M. Devananda, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that a copy of the counter filed on behalf of the respondents has been received by him and he would like to file rejoinder thereto.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 21-1-2022 so as to enable him to file rejoinder in the matter.

JUDGE

Victoria