

Item No.86

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 324 of 2021

Mini Kumari

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 4 Ors.

...Respondent

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

12.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGC for the Union of India respondents.

[2] On the request made by Mr. Kaminikumar, learned CGC for the Union of India respondents, post the matter on 10.11.2022 finally.

[3] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. AG from the cause list.

JUDGE

Sushil