

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 324 of 2021

Mini Kumari

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

28.05.2024

[1] Ms. Sandhya, learned counsel assisting Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGC for the respondent, prays for an adjournment on the personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

[2] Mr. M. Devananda, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, has no objection.

[3] List this case on 04.06.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring