

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 324 of 2021

Mini Kumari

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Union of India & 4 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

04.06.2024

[1] Mr. L. Anand, learned General Secretary, High Court Bar Association, Manipur submits that the matters listed today may be listed on some other day as many of the learned members of the bar could not come to the Court due to the prevailing flood situation.

[2] List this case on 27.06.2024.

[3] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring